1
4
3
0
3
0
0
M
A
X
COMPACTED TO CL 813.10 AND TABLE 8/4
OF TII SPECIFICATION FOR
ROADWORKS (15 N/MM²)
RED MARKER STRIP.
YELLOW MARKER
WARNING TAPE.
EXISTING
WATERMAIN
FINISHED GROUND /
ROAD LEVEL
GRANULAR BEDDING &
RAPID HARDENING WET
CONCRETE GRADE C25/30
BETWEEN WATERMAIN &
PIPE DUCTING.
SERVICE
OD
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:50
EXISTING
WATERMAIN.
DUCTS LAID IN CBGM B (CL 822)
COMPACTED TO CL 813.10 AND TABLE 8/4
OF TII SPECIFICATION FOR
ROADWORKS (15 N/MM²)
ALL CROSSINGS SHALL BE MIN. 500MM
FROM ANY WATERMAIN FITTING OR JOINT
SPLAY DUCTS INTO 1 SINGLE
HORIZONTAL ROW OF 5 DUCTS TO
MINIMIZE EXCAVATION.
GENERAL NOTES
2. This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all other
relevant documentation.
3. Do not scale from this drawing use only printed
dimensions.
4. All dimensions are in millimetres, all chainages, levels
and co-ordinates are in metres unless defined otherwise.
5. This drawing is to be read in conjunction with the project
Health & Safety file for any identified potential risks.
6. No excavation shall commence until the contractor has
consulted up to date services drawings and carried out
an Electromagnetic Locator (EML) Scan.
7. Hand dig only within 500mm of existing services.
8. If compacting CBGM B could cause damage to the
culvert / service below, use rapid hardening cement
grade C25/30 following engineers prior approval.
9. For standard trench cross section drawings and
minimum horizontal separation to existing services, see
10. Where depths exceed 3000mm to the top of duct the
contractor shall consult the cable system design
engineer for phase spacing requirements.
11. All works shall be in accordance with Irish Water code of
practice for infrastructure.
RAPID HARDENING WET
CONCRETE GRADE C16/20
BETWEEN WATERMAIN &
PIPE DUCTING.
SERVICE
OD
PLAN VIEW
SCALE 1:50
1000 1000
CL804
6 No. STEEL PLATES &
RED MARKER STRIPS
1:6 GRADIENT 1:6 GRADIENT
1000 1000
WATERMAIN UNDERCROSSING
2
0
0
FINISHED GROUND / ROAD LEVEL
BEDDING, HAUNCHING AND
SURROUND MATERIAL
(SEE NOTE 12)
EXISTING
WATERMAIN/WASTEWATER
EXISTING WATERMAIN
<=300
>300
X (mm)
200
300
SECTION B-B
SCALE: NTS
ESBN APPROVED YELLOW WARNING
TAPE FOR WIDTH  OF TRENCH
BACKFILL AND REINSTATE AS
PER SPECIFICATION
RAPID HARDENING WET
CONCRETE GRADE C25/30
A = 125mm OUTER DIAMETER HDPE ESB APPROVED DUCT, SDR=17.6
B = 160mm OUTER DIAMETER HDPE ESB APPROVED DUCT, SDR=21
EXISTING 3RD PARTY
SERVICE MARKER TAPE
14. All Products and materials to be utilised during construction
     to comply with Eirgrid functional specification for road works
     and all relevant Irish (European) and British standards
15. 300mm minimum vertical and horizontal clearances to be
     observed between cable ducts and third party services (e.g.
     gas pipes, water mains, culverts etc.) In the case of high risk
     3rd party services, greater clearances mat be required.
     Designer to consult Eirgrid and 3rd party service owners for
     guidance
16. Steel plates must cover ducts. No overlap is required however
      standard dimensions may result in an overlap. Spacing of
      10mm to be maintained between steel plates to prevent the
      transfer of stray current.
17. Templates are to be used at 5m intervals during duct
      installation in CBGM. Pre-made 75mm wide concrete
      spacers to be used during duct installation in wet concrete
18. If existing service marker tape is not present, the ESBN
      yellow marker tape should be installed at maximum 300mm
      below finished surface level
12.Backfill as per guidelines for the opening, backfilling and
reinstatement of openings in public roads (2015)
13. As per WIS 4-08-02 & IGN 4-08-01 granular material
shall be 14mm to 5mm graded aggregate or 10mm
single sized aggregate
150150 100 100 100 100
B B
AA
B
ESB YELLOW MARKER WARNING TAPE
TO DROP TO 400MM BGL WHERE
EXISTING CULVERT/SERVICE MARKER
TAPE IS PRESENT
STEEL MESH, RED MARKER STRIPS 6x200mm LINKED TO
  6x200mm GALVANIZED STEEL PLATES (1M EITHER SIDE OF SERVICE)
6
5
x
3
0
0
3
0
0
M
A
X
2
2
5
7
5
4
0
0
M
A
X
150150 100 100 100 100
B B
AA
B
2000 min separation between circuits
2
0
0
0
m
i
n
05699-100,101, 108 (TREFOIL) and 05699-104
(FLAT).
LEGEND
160mm Ø HDPE
125mm Ø HDPE
COMMUNICATION DUCT WITH
12mm DIAMTER PULL ROPE
RED MARKER STRIP OR
STEEL PLATES
YELLOW MARKER WARNING TAPE
POWER DUCT WITH
12mm DIAMTER PULL ROPE
A393 STEEL REINFORCEMNET MESH
6mm GALVANISED STEEL PLATE
EXISTING 3RD PARTY MARKER TAPE
1. This design is subject to EirGrid design approval.
P
r
o
j
e
c
t
M
a
n
a
g
e
m
e
n
t
I
n
i
t
i
a
l
s
:
D
e
s
i
g
n
e
r
:
C
h
e
c
k
e
d
:
A
p
p
r
o
v
e
d
:
CH
SK
RG
I/R DATE DESCRIPTION
ISSUE/REVISION
P00 08.09.20 Issued for Information
P01 02.12.20 Issued for Planning
I
S
O
A
1
5
9
4
m
m
x
8
4
1
m
m
NOTES: -
CONSULTANTS
PROJECT NUMBER
SHEET TITLE
SHEET NUMBER
GROUP
LEGEND: -
PROJECT
CLIENT
Head Office
Beenreigh,
Abbeydorney,
Tralee, Co. Kerry
Ireland
Tel: 00353 66 7135710
Regional Office
Basepoint Business Centre
Stroudley Road, Basingstoke,
Hampshire,
RG24 8UP, UK
Tel: 00 44 1256406664
Castlebanny Wind Farm
110kV Grid Connection
05-699
Typical DC Trench Sections for
Crossing Under Watermain
05699-DR-110
P
r
o
j
e
c
t
M
a
n
a
g
e
m
e
n
t
I
n
i
t
i
a
l
s
:
D
e
s
i
g
n
e
r
:
C
h
e
c
k
e
d
:
A
p
p
r
o
v
e
d
:
LG
SK
RG
· See General Notes